## ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

## **CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE**

TO:	Lee Hartman & Sons, Inc.	ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:	April 15, 2016		
	3236 Cove Road NW	CONTRACT NO:	17-042-R		
	Roanoke, VA 24017	CONTRACT TITLE:	Audio Visual Products and AV Production		
		EXTENSION NO:	2		
THI	S IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION			HE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID	
	COUNTY I	PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING (	CONTRACT FUNDS.		
	s your notice that the above referenced corective June 19, 2021, and expires July 18,				
	Contract Documents consist of the term nments or amendments thereto.	s and conditions of Arlington Cou	nty Agreement No. 1	7-042-R, including any exhibits,	
EXPIR COMI	CTIVE DATE: June 19, 2021 RES: July 18, 2021 MODITY CODE(S): 88011 G WAGE: N				
	RACT PRICING:  1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGE OVEES NOT TO BENEFIT:	REEMENT NO. 17-042-R			
	OUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SE	HARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRA	CT NOT AVAILABLE TO	THE GENERAL PUBLIC.	
VEND	OR CONTACT: Steve Hartman	VEN	IDOR TEL. NO.:	(540) 366-3493	
EMAI	L ADDRESS: shartman@leehartman.com				
COUN	ITY CONTACT: Ishai Trani, DTS – Technolo	ogy Services <u>COU</u>	JNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-3408</u>	
COUN	ITY CONTACT EMAIL: <a href="mailto:bgreenberg@arlingt">bgreenberg@arlingt</a>	onva.us			
CONT	RACT AUTHORIZATION				
	COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	NEONICHE STRATEGIE	S, LLC		
COU	NTY, VIRGINIA				
PRINT: TOMEKA D. PRICE		PRINT: Steve Har	PRINT: Steve Hartman		
DocuSigned by:			DocuSigned by:		
	ATURE: Jomeka Price		e Hartman		
TITLE: PROCLURE MENT DEFLICER  DATE: 5/25/2021		TITLE: stepnen <sup>92</sup> fi DATE: 5/25/2021	arthan.		
DATE	: 0, =0, =0=±	DAIL: 3/43/4041			

Modification No. 3 TO CONTRACT NO. VA-160519-LHS BETWEEN THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA AND Lee Hartman & Sons Inc

This Modification No. 3 ("Modification") is an agreement between the Virginia Information Technologies Agency ("VITA"), pursuant to § 2.2-2012 of the *Code of Virginia* and on behalf of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("State" or "Commonwealth"), and Lee Hartman & Sons Inc ("Supplier"). This Modification is hereby incorporated into and made an integral part of Contract No. VA-160519-LHS ("Contract").

The purpose of this Modification is to document the mutual agreement between the Supplier and VITA to modify the Contract as follows:

Contract is extended until July 18, 2021.

The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the agreement between Supplier and VITA to modify the Contract and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by a duly authorized representative of each of Supplier and VITA.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THE CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH OF THE SUPPLIER AND THE COMMONWEALTH AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.

Lee Hartman & Sons Inc

VITA, on behalf of the COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

NAME: Stephen Harton NAME: Gregory Scearce

TITLE: Strategic Sourcing Specialist